
2724 

Port Tariff 

H.O. 
H.O. 
H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 

H.O. 
H.O. 
CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

CH 
AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 
CH 

H.O. 

AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 
AK 

Item No. 

39.03 .181 
39.03.181 
39 .07 .311 

39.07.549 

39.07.599 

39.07.599 

39.07.599 
39.07.599 
48.04.001 
48.07.131 

48.07 .131 

48.07.139 

48 .07 .151 
48 .07 .151 

48 .07 .151 

48 .07 .151 

48.07.151 

48.15.029 
48.21.019 
55.09.013 

59.08.002 

70.10.001 
70.20.011 
70.21.009 
73.12.019 
73.12.019 
73.12.019 
73.14.000 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 569-continued 
APPROV ALS--continued 

Goods 

Letraset pantone, block-tak and repro-tak .. 
Thermal master sets . . . . . . . . 
Polyethylene bones, when declared for use only in 

making brassiers 
Disposable serum and biological test tubes, when 

declared they are designed for the storage of 
blood and biological specimens in liquid nitrogen 

Blanks, plain, flat, unworked, for use only in making 
buttons 

Face masks, when declared they are for sale to 
hospital boards only 

Intra-uterine contraceptive devices . . . . 
Vi Drape and E-Z Drape surgical protectors .. 
Index press board . . . . . . . . 
Paper, surface printed, impregnated with urea based 

resins for laminating to wood panels 
Paper, surface printed, then impregnated with 

melamine resin to be thermifused to the surface 
of wood panels 

Paper, surface printed and surface lacquered for 
laminating to wood panels 

'Alphaplex' coated boxboard . . . . . . 
Paper, surface coloured then impregnated with 

melamine resin to be thermifused to the surface 
of wood panels 

Paper, surface coloured and surface laquered for 
laminating to wood panels 

Paper, surface coloured, impregnated with urea 
based resins for laminating to wood panels 

Silbright type paper card, laminated with rayon 
yam 

Sterile ophthalmic strips . . . . . . 
3M Formaldehyde monitors . . . . . . 
Wigan, when declared by a manufacturer for use by 

him, only in making industrial hose 
Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated or coated 

with foam or cellular plastic materials, when 
declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making fashion handbags (excluding tour 
bags and college bags); or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for making fashion 
handbags (excluding tour bags and college 
bags) 

NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article used in 
lieu of garment pockets and subject to frequent 
changes of material and style, designed to be 
carried in the hand, on the arm, or off the 
shoulder, wherein a person would carry cos
metics, change, purse, and such small personal 
items, and measuring in combined length, 
breadth, and height, not more than 90 cm 

Neutral glass vials, 2 ml. . . . . . . 
E.Y. 22 P yam . . . . . . . . 
Phillips level eyes and sight glasses . . . . 
Presbrite brass plated steel strip . . . . 
Presbrite chrome plated steel strip . . . . 
Presbrite copper plated steel strip . . . . 
Galvanised mild steel wire to B.S. 183 /3 (tensile 

25-35 TPS1), size 0.91 mm I 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

15 

15 

99 

15 
15 

99 
99 
15 

15 
99 
15 
15 
15 
99 

206482A 
206473B 
206484H 

206477E 

206465A 

206492J 

206490B 
206491L 
909171J 
919191H 

919232J 

919187K 

9091720 
919190K 

919189F 

919188H 

919137C 

919177B 
919185C 
909170L 

206453H 

919146B 
919061K 
919136E 
919230B 
919186A 
919231L 
919162D 

No. 97 

Effective 

From I To* 

1 /7 /82 
1 /7 /82 
1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 
1 /7 /82 
1 /3 /82 
1 /5 /82 

1 /5 /82 

1 /5 /82 

1 /3 /82 
1 /5 /82 

1 /5 /82 

1 /5 /82 

1 /4 /82 

1 /4/82 
1 /5 /82 
1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 
1 /6/82 
1 /4/82 
1 /6/82 
1 /6 /82 
1 /6 /82 
1 /7 /82 

30 /6/85 
30/6/85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30/6/85 
30/6/85 
31 /3 /85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30 /6/85 

31 /3 /85 
30/6/85 

30/6/85 

30 /6 /85 

31 /3 /85 

31 /3 /85 
30/6/85 
30/9/85 

30 /6/85 

30/6/85 
31 /3 /85 
30/6/85 
30 /6/85 
30/6/85 
30 /6 /85 


