## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. 97

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 569-continued

APPROVALS---continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	То*
н.о.	39.03.181	Letraset pantone, block-tak and repro-tak	Free			206482A	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.03.181	Thermal master sets	Free			206473B	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.07.311	Polyethylene bones, when declared for use only in making brassiers	Free			206484H	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.07.549	Disposable serum and biological test tubes, when declared they are designed for the storage of blood and biological specimens in liquid nitrogen	Free	Free	15	206477E	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.07.599	Blanks, plain, flat, unworked, for use only in making buttons	Free	Free	15	206465A	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.07.599	Face masks, when declared they are for sale to hospital boards only	Free	Free	99	206492J	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.07.599	Intra-uterine contraceptive devices	Free	Free	15	206490B	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	39.07.599	Vi Drape and E-Z Drape surgical protectors	Free	Free	15	206491L	1/7/82	30/6/85
CH	48.04.001	Index press board	Free			909171J	1/3/82	31/3/85
AK	48.07.131	Paper, surface printed, impregnated with urea based resins for laminating to wood panels	Free	!		919191H	1/5/82	30/6/85
AK	48.07.131	Paper, surface printed, then impregnated with melamine resin to be thermifused to the surface of wood panels	Free	L		919232J	1 /5 /82	30/6/85
AK	48.07.139	Paper, surface printed and surface lacquered for laminating to wood panels	Free			919187K	1 /5 /82	30/6/85
СН	48.07.151	'Alphaplex' coated boxboard	Free			909172G	1/3/82	31 /3 /85
AK	48.07.151	Paper, surface coloured then impregnated with melamine resin to be thermifused to the surface of wood panels	Free		••	919190K	1/5/82	30/6/85
AK	48.07.151	Paper, surface coloured and surface laquered for laminating to wood panels	Free			919189F	1 /5 /82	30/6/85
AK	48.07.151	Paper, surface coloured, impregnated with urea based resins for laminating to wood panels	Free			919188H	1 /5 /82	30/6/85
AK	48.07.151	Silbright type paper card, laminated with rayon yarn	Free			919137C	1 /4 /82	31/3/85
AK	48.15.029	Sterile ophthalmic strips	Free	Free	99	919177B	1/4/82	31/3/85
AK	48.21.019	3M Formaldehyde monitors	Free	Free	99	919185C	1/5/82	30/6/85
СН	55.09.013	Wigan, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making industrial hose	Free	Free	15	909170L	1 /7 /82	30/9/85
н.о.	59.08.002	<ul> <li>Fabrics, excluding socking, impregnated or coated with foam or cellular plastic materials, when declared:</li> <li>(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in</li> </ul>	Free			206453H	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
		making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college bags); or						
		(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him,						
		only to manufacturers for making fashion handbags (excluding tour bags and college						
		bags) NOTE: A fashion handbag is an article used in						
		lieu of garment pockets and subject to frequent changes of material and style, designed to be						
		carried in the hand, on the arm, or off the						
		shoulder, wherein a person would carry cos-				]		
		metics, change, purse, and such small personal						
		items, and measuring in combined length,			1			
		breadth, and height, not more than 90 cm						
AK	70.10.001	Neutral glass vials, 2 ml.	Free			919146B	1 /7 /82	
AK	70.20.011	E.Y. 22 P yarn	Free	Free	15	919061K	1/6/82	30/6/85
AK.	70.21.009	Phillips level eyes and sight glasses	Free	Free	99	919136E	1/4/82	31/3/85
AK	73.12.019	Presbrite brass plated steel strip	Free	Free	15	919230B	1/6/82	30/6/85
AK	73.12.019	Presbrite chrome plated steel strip	Free	Free	15	919186A	1/6/82	30/6/85
AK	73.12.019	Presbrite copper plated steel strip	Free	Free	15	919231L	1/6/82	30/6/85
AK	73.14.000	Galvanised mild steel wire to B.S. 183/3 (tensile	Free	Free	99	919162D	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
	1	25-35 TPS1), size 0.91 mm						